



May 13, 2023

Ref: Sec/Sto/2023/05/03

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended March 31, 2023

Ref: [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement of the un-audited financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended March 31, 2023 published in Financial Express, English Newspaper and Sanje Vani, Kannada Newspaper on May 13, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,
For **Kennametal India Limited**

Naveen Chandra P
General Manager – Legal & Company Secretary

Enclosures: As above

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	7,115.84	7,641.92	42,160.04	36,840.63	7,741.77	9,177.22	44,902.99	40,640.71
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(2,228.98)	(1,785.82)	1,077.10	1,330.05	(1,627.59)	(1,244.57)	154.62	1,147.44
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,228.98)	(1,785.82)	2,141.76	1,330.05	(1,627.59)	(1,244.57)	1,219.28	1,147.44
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,047.82)	(1,503.88)	2,039.55	1,390.64	(1,081.25)	(536.66)	1,482.25	1,634.00
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,152.20)	(1,475.89)	1,849.27	1,522.89	(1,202.86)	(502.43)	694.16	1,720.78
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			24,884.31	23,035.04			25,544.31	24,850.15
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each):- Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	(9.60)	(7.05)	9.56	6.52	(5.07)	(2.51)	6.95	7.66

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.gillandersarbutnot.com
- Previous year / period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Gillanders Arbutnot and Company Limited
Mahesh Sodhani
(Managing Director)
DIN : 02100322

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th May, 2023

zensar

An **RPG** Company

Zensar Technologies Limited

CIN No. L72200PN1963PLC012621

Registered Office: Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot # 4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 20 6605 7500 Fax No.: +91 20 6605 7888 E-mail: investor@zensar.com | Website: www.zensar.com

Zensar reports 14.2% FY23 YoY revenue growth.

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Amount in INR Mn.

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income	12,398	12,235	12,261	49,510	43,815
2 Net Profit before tax	1,616	1,035	1,796	4,441	5,741
3 Net Profit after tax (before share of non controlling interests)	1,192	765	1,308	3,276	4,217
4 Total Comprehensive Income (before share of non controlling interests)	1,360	1,061	1,323	3,877	4,272
5 Equity Share Capital	453	453	452	453	452
6 Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				29,309	26,417
7 Earnings Per Share (Face value INR. 2 each) (not annualised):					
a) Basic	5.27	3.38	5.75	14.47	18.43
b) Diluted	5.24	3.36	5.70	14.40	18.27

- Notes:
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11 May 2023.
 - Standalone Financial Information:

Amounts in INR Mn.

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	4,770	4,496	4,451	18,234	16,289
Profit before tax	1,839	795	1,493	4,034	4,306
Net profit for the period	1,518	589	1,059	3,084	3,211

3 In July 2021, Company had acquired 100% equity stake in M3Bi India for a total consideration of INR 178 Mn. In July 2021, Zensar Technologies Inc (wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) had acquired 100% of voting interest in M3Bi LLC for an upfront consideration of USD 21.60 Mn and performance based deferred earnouts upto USD 7 Mn over next 36 months. The excess of the purchase consideration paid over the fair value of assets including intangible assets acquired was attributed to goodwill. During the quarter ended 30 June 2022, provisional purchase price allocation was finalized and accounting was done as prescribed by IND AS 103 "Business combinations".

4 The Board of Directors in its meeting on January 23, 2023 declared an interim dividend of INR 1.50 per equity share. In addition, the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 11, 2023 have recommended a final dividend of INR 3.50 per equity share, subject to the approval of shareholders.

5 The Group reversed contingent consideration during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 amounting to INR 163 Mn (USD 2.13 Mn) and INR 195 Mn (USD 2.56 Mn) respectively payable on business combinations consummated in prior years based on Company's assessment that these are no longer payable.

6 (a) During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, Zensar (South Africa) Proprietary Limited (ZSAPTY) bought back the entire shareholding of 250,001 shares held by Clusten 16 Proprietary Limited (Clusten) (including their associated parties), through execution of relevant agreements. The difference between the buyback consideration paid and the amount of non-controlling interest recognized till the date of buyback amounting to Rs. 144 Mn had been adjusted against reserves in the consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.

(b) The Share Subscription and Shareholders' Agreement between Zensar (Africa) Holdings Proprietary Limited (Z AHL), ZSAPTY and Clusten came to an end. As part of this Shareholders' Agreement Z AHL had entered into a call/put option to buy back the aforesaid shares at fair value as at the date of exercise of the call/put option. During the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022, since the aforesaid Share Subscription and Shareholders' Agreement came to an end and the call/put option was no longer exercisable, the Group reversed liability amounting to INR 239 Mn accrued through statement of profit and loss over previous periods for the call/put option which is included in the other income for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.

7 During the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022, Zensar (South Africa) Proprietary Limited (ZSAPTY) issued 250,001 shares to Riverbend Trade & Invest 58 Proprietary Limited (Riverbend) by way of entering into Subscription and Shareholders' Agreement between ZSAPTY, Riverbend, Cloudberry Fund Manager Proprietary Limited (Cloudberry), Kapela Fund 2 and Zensar (Africa) Holdings Proprietary Limited (Z AHL). As part of the aforesaid Shareholders' Agreement, ZSAPTY and Riverbend have entered into a call/put option (exercisable after 7 years from the effective date of the aforesaid Shareholders' Agreement) which gives ZSAPTY the right to buy back and Riverbend to enforce a buyback, of the aforesaid shares at fair market value as at the date of exercise of the call/put option respectively. The fair value loss of INR 110 Mn for these call/put options for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 has been included in other income in the consolidated financial results.

8 Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

9 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.zensar.com).

Scan this QR code to download Results for the Year ended 31st March, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board

Mumbai
Date: 11th May, 2023Manish Tandon
CEO and Managing Director
DIN : 07559939

IMPORTANT
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (TM)6 C/o ACE(M)6 OHT ASHOK VIHAR, NEW DELHI-110052				
Press NIT No. 5 (2023-24)				
S. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Date of release of tender in E-procurement solution Tender ID	Last date /Time of receipt of tender through e-procurement
1.	Replacement of Old Peripheral Sewer Line 300mm Dia into 400mm Dia of Basaidarapur Phirni Road under EE (West)II AC-26 Madipur	33,96,624/-	11.05.2023 2023_DJB_240871_1	26.05.2023 upto 3.00 PM

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Advt. No. J.S.V. 33 (2023-24)
"STOP CORONA: wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

Sd/-
(N. K. Sharma)
Executive Engineer (T) M-6

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	30.06.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2571	2760	2478	8016	7296	10001
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	220	296	359	907	1142	1526
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	220	296	359	907	1142	1526
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	156	219	269	690	858	1141
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	140	219	266	674	855	1130
6	Paid-up equity share capital	220	220	220	220	220	220
7	Reserves						6243
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	7.10	9.96	12.24	31.39	39.04	51.94

Notes :

- In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid extract of unaudited financial results ("financial results") for the third quarter and nine months ended March 31, 2023 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 12, 2023. The aforesaid financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kennametal.com/kennametaindia).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Kennametal India Limited
Sd/-
Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan
Managing Director
DIN: 07901688

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 12th May 2023

Camlin KOKUYO		KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED				
		Regd. Office: Hilton House, 48/2, Central Road, M.I.D.C. Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093. CIN: L24223MH1946PLC005434; Tel: 91-22-6655 7000; Fax: 91-22-2836 6579; E-mail: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com				
		EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023 (₹ In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	21,624.60	17,269.23	16,395.10	77,494.32	50,847.23
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,165.22	550.42	293.67	3,514.48	(472.85)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,165.22	550.42	293.67	3,514.48	(472.85)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	876.06	350.23	293.67	2,444.73	(472.85)
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	643.41	631.26	386.83	2,317.55	(414.91)
6	Equity share capital	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04
7	Other equity					
8	Earnings Per Share					
	- Basic (₹)	0.87	0.35	0.29	2.44	(0.47)
	- Diluted (₹)	0.87	0.35	0.29	2.44	(0.47)
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results of the quarter are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.kokuyocamlin.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 May 2023. The statutory auditors have performed an audit of the above results and issued an unmodified opinion thereon.

For Kokuyo Camlin Limited
Dilip Dandekar
Chairman & Non Executive Director

Place : MUMBAI
Dated : 12 May 2023
Email address for investors complaints: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

CK BIRLA GROUP

orient electric

switch to smart

Orient Electric Limited

Registered Office: Unit VIII, Plot No. 7, Bhojnagar, Bhubaneswar-751012, Odisha
Tel: 0674-2396930, Fax: 0674-2396364, Email: investor@orientelectric.com
Website: www.orientelectric.com, CIN: L31100OR2016PLC025892

Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023 (INR in crores)						
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Revenue	657.91	739.04	753.32	2,529.17	2,448.37
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	32.84	43.58	65.47	101.94	169.76
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	32.84	43.58	65.47	101.94	169.76
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	24.62	32.56	48.78	75.85	126.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	25.42	32.46	49.22	76.35	126.78
6.	Equity Share Capital	21.28	21.27	21.22	21.28	21.22
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	563.36	520.09
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)					
8.	Basic :	1.16	1.53	2.30	3.57	5.97
	Diluted :	1.16	1.53	2.29	3.56	5.95

- Notes:
- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 May 2023.
 - The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 May 2023 recommended a final dividend of Rs. 0.75 (@ 75%) per equity share of Re. 1 each of the Company, making a total dividend of Rs. 1.50 (@ 150 %) per equity share of Re. 1 each for the financial year 2022-23, including interim dividend of Rs.0.75 (@75%) per equity share declared earlier during the financial year 2022-23. Final Dividend is subject to the approval of the shareholders.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com/) and Company's website (www.orientelectric.com).

For Orient Electric Limited
Sd/-
Rajon Gupta
Managing Director and CEOPlace: New Delhi
Dated: 12 May 2023

